On or about February 24, 2011, Sovereign Bank, N.A., f/k/a Sovereign Bank, Plaintiff in the above-cap-
tioned action, filed a Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure against you in the Court of Common Pleas of
Chester County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No.11-01928, wherein Plaintiff seeks judgment in the amount
of Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and Ninety Cents ($67,753.90), together with
interest and late charges from October 2, 2010, plus costs, attorneys’ fees and all other amounts due and
payable under the Note and Mortgage and to foreclose on the mortgage secured on the property located at
156 Strode Avenue in the City of Coatesville, Chester County, Pennsylvania 19320, whereupon your prop-

[...]

thence by the same north eighty-nine
degrees and forty-eight minutes west (north 89
degrees 48 minutes west) twenty-nine and seven-
tenths (29.7) feet to a point in the east curb line of
Fulton Street; thence along the east curb line of
Fulton Street, approximately one hundred six
(106) feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING two thousand two hun-
dred sixty-three and seventy-two one-hundredths
(2,263.72) square feet of land, be the same more or
less.

TAX Parcel #16-5-327
PROPERTY address: 318 Walnut

Street, Coatesville, PA 19320